

November 14, 2019

<b>BSE Limited</b> Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. Tel: 022 - 2272 1233 / 34 Fax: 022 - 2272 2131 / 1072 / 2037 / 2061 / 41  <u>Scrip Code: 532345</u> <u>ISIN No.: INE152B01027</u> <u>Re.: Gati Limited</u>	<b>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.</b> Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Tel: 022 - 2659 8235 / 36 / 452 Fax: 022 - 2659 8237 / 38  <u>Symbol : GATI</u> <u>ISIN No.: INE152B01027</u> <u>Re.: Gati Limited</u>
--	--

**Sub: Newspaper advertisement for transfer of equity shares to IEPF Suspense Account**

Dear Sir/Madam,



In terms of regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copies of the newspaper advertisement published in all editions of Business Standard (English) and Hyderabad Edition of Nava Telangana (Telugu) titled - Notice [For transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Suspense Account].

The advertisement copies are also available on the Company's website at [www.gati.com](http://www.gati.com).

You are requested to kindly take above information on your records.

Thanking You

For Gati Limited



T.S. Maharani  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
M.No.: F8069

Encl.: As above

**Corporate & Regd. Office: Gati Limited**

Plot No.20, Survey No.12, Kothaguda, Kondapur, Hyderabad - 500 084, Telangana, India. Tel.: (040) 71204284, Fax: (040) 23112318

investor.services@gati.com | CIN: L6301ITGI995PLC020121 | Toll Free No.: 1860 123 4284 | [www.gati.com](http://www.gati.com)

**BLUE CHIP TEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN : L17100DN1985PLC005561

REGISTERED OFFICE: PLOT NO 63-B, DANUDYOG SAHAKARI SANGH LTD, VILLAGE PIPARIA, SILVASSA, DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI - 396230  
**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019**  
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019 Reviewed	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019 Reviewed	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018 Reviewed	Year Ended 31.03.2019 Audited
Total income from operation	6,004.16	11,997.97	6,982.95	25,781.00
Net Profit (Loss) after tax	262.52	377.44	89.45	289.10
Total Comprehensive income for the period	261.01	376.33	89.74	290.80
Equity share capital	197.05	197.05	197.05	197.05
Other equity	-	-	-	1,600.00
Earning per share (face value of ₹10/- each)				
Basic /Diluted :	13.32	19.15	4.54	14.67

**Notes**

- 1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 12th November, 2019 and the same was subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- 2) The above is an extract of the Detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the website of the Company at [www.bluechiptextindustrieslimited.com](http://www.bluechiptextindustrieslimited.com)

By order of the Board

Sd/-

Ashok K. Khemani

DIN : 00053623

Managing Director

Place : Mumbai

Date: 12th November, 2019

**INDOKEM LIMITED**

CIN NO : L31300MH1964PLC013088

Registered Office: Plot No. 410/411, Khatau House, Mogul Lane, Mahim, Mumbai 400 016.

Tel No. : 61236767/61236711 Email - [iksecretarial@gmail.com](mailto:iksecretarial@gmail.com)**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended March 31, 2019 (Audited)
	September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	
1 Total income from operations	2,444	2,075	2,131	4,519	4,150	8,073
2 Profit/ (Loss) before tax	13	(104)	51	(91)	77	(98)
3 Profit/ (Loss) from continued operations after tax	13	(104)	51	(91)	77	(98)
4 Profit/ (Loss) from discontinued operations before tax	-	-	(4)	-	(7)	(18)
5 Profit/ (Loss) from discontinued operations after tax	-	-	(4)	-	(7)	(18)
6 Total comprehensive income/ (loss) net of tax	13	(104)	47	(91)	70	(106)
7 Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,433	2,433	2,433	2,433	2,433	2,433
8 Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	404
9 Earnings per share (EPS) (not annualised)						
Total Earnings per share						
(a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.05	(0.43)	0.19	(0.38)	0.29	(0.47)
(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.05	(0.43)	0.19	(0.38)	0.29	(0.47)

**NOTES:**

1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 12, 2019.
2. The Company operates in two segments, viz. textile dyes and chemicals and electrical capacitors. However the segment reporting for electrical capacitors is not disclosed separately, as the same does not qualify for separate disclosure as per Ind-AS 108 on operating segments.
3. The figures of the previous period(s)/ year have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary.

For Indokem Limited

Sd/-

Mahendra K Khatau

Chairman &amp; Managing Director

DIN : 00062794

Place : Mumbai

Date : November 12, 2019

**LOVABLE LINGERIE LIMITED**

CIN: L17110MH1987PLC044835

Registered Office: A-46, Road No.2, MIDC, Andheri (East),

MIDC, Mumbai - 400 093. Website: [www.lovableindia.in](http://www.lovableindia.in),Email: [corporate@lovableindia.in](mailto:corporate@lovableindia.in)**Extract of STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS for the Quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2019**  
(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Previous Quarter ended 30.06.2019	Previous Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Year ended 31.03.2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,911.89	5,305.49	4,270.08	17,756.59
2	Net Profit/ Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	195.61	445.38	204.65	738.51
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	195.61	445.38	204.65	322.59
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	145.72	355.44	139.75	81.55
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	145.72	355.44	139.75	14.62
6	Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs.10/-each)	1,480.00	1,480.00	1,480.00	1,480.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)				20,540.00
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic & Diluted	0.98	2.40	0.94	0.55

**Note:**

- a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Uudited Financial Results as on 30th September, 2019 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and Company's website [www.lovableindia.in](http://www.lovableindia.in)

By order of the Board

For Lovable Lingerie Limited

Sd/-

L Vinay Reddy

Chairman &amp; Managing Director

(DIN: 00202619)

Place : Mumbai

Date : November 12, 2019

**ADITYA BIRLA FASHION AND RETAIL LIMITED**

[CIN: L18101MH2007PLC233901]

Regd. Office: Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, Building 'A', 4<sup>th</sup> and 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Unit No. 401, 403, 501, 502, L.B.S. Road, Kurla, Mumbai - 400 070

Tel.: +91 86529 05000; Fax: +91 86529 05400

E-mail: [secretarial.abfrl@adityabirla.com](mailto:secretarial.abfrl@adityabirla.com); Website: [www.abfrl.com](http://www.abfrl.com)**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019**  
(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2019	Quarter ended on June 30, 2019	Quarter ended September 30, 2018	Six months ended September 30, 2019	Six months ended September 30, 2018	Year ended March 31, 2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,307.78	2,065.46	2,007.34	4,373.24	3,920.86	8,117.72
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	25.29	35.14	42.73	60.43	48.33	149.10
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items )	25.29	35.14	42.73	60.43	48.33	149.10
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items )	(2.35)	21.56	42.73	19.21	48.33	321.22
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9.69	16.13	43.87	25.82	52.95	320.10
6.	Paid - up Equity Share Capital	773.63	773.50	771.72	773.63	771.72	773.48
7.	Other Equity (excluding share suspense)	-	-	-	-	-	655.38
8.	Net worth (excluding Non-Controlling interest)	-	-	-	-	-	1,428.88
9.	Paid-up Debt Capital	-	-	-	700.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	0.51	0.51	0.51
11.	Debt Equity Ratio*	-	-	-	3.42	1.66	1.19
12.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (Not annualised) for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic (in ₹):	(0.01)	0.28	0.55	0.27	0.62	4.15
	2. Diluted (in ₹):	(0.01)	0.28	0.55	0.27	0.62	4.15
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio*	-	-	-	0.28	0.31	0.81
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio*	-	-	-	1.36	1.51	1.80

\*Based on standalone financial results

**Notes:**

- a) The Standalone and Consolidated financial results, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2019.
- b) The Standalone and Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) - 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
- c) The unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 are not comparable with the previous periods.
- d) In terms of the Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, key standalone financial results information is stated below:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2019	Quarter ended on June 30, 2019	Quarter ended September 30, 2018	Six months ended September 30, 2019	Six months ended September 30, 2018	Year ended March 31, 2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Turnover	2,297.18	2,065.46	2,007.34	4,362.64	3,920.86	8,117.72
2.	Profit Before Tax	35.83	35.14	42.73	70.97	48.33	149.10
3.	Profit After Tax	6.90	21.56	42.73	28.46	48.33	321.22

- e) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

- f) The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' websites i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also available on the Company's website i.e. [www.abfrl.com](http://www.abfrl.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Aditya Birla Fashion and Retail Limited

Place : Mumbai

Date : November 12, 2019

Ashish Dikshit

Managing Director

An Aditya Birla Group Company

**KAPSTON FACILITIES MANAGEMENT LIMITED**

Reg. Office: Plot No.287, MIG-2, IX Phase, Kukatpally, Hyderabad-500072.

CIN: L15400TG2009PLC062658

**Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the half year ended 30-09-2019**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone (Rs. in lacs except EPS)			
		Half Year ended 30-09-2019 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30-09-2018 Unaudited	Half Year ended 31-03-2019 Unaudited	Year ended 31-03-2019 Audited
1	Total Income from Operation	9780.69	6734.49	7988.55	14723.04
2	Profit Before Tax	541.85	411.81	540.55	952.36
3	Profit After Tax	528.39	330.89	524.84	855.74
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 per share)	869.49	869.49	869.49	869.49
5	Other Equity	-	-	-	2605
6	Earning per Shares (Rs.)	Not Annualised			Annualised
	Basic (Rs.)	6.08	3.81	6.04	9.84
	Diluted (Rs.)	6.08	3.81	6.04	9.84

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Half year Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.The full format of the financial results are on the Stock Exchange website [www.nseindia.com/emerger/](http://www.nseindia.com/emerger/) and also on the Company's website i.e [www.kapstonfm.com](http://www.kapstonfm.com).

For Kapston Facilities Management Limited

Sd/-

Srikanth Kodali

Managing Director

DIN : 02464623

Place: Hyderabad

Date : 11-11-2019

**KISAN MOULDINGS LIMITED**

CIN NO. L17120MH1989PLC054305

Regd. Off: 'TEX CENTRE', 'K' Wing, 3rd Floor, 26 'A', Chandivali Road, Near HDFC Bank,

Off. Saki - Vihar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 072.

Website :- [www.kisangroup.com](http://www.kisangroup.com) , Mail id :- [cs.kisan@kisangroup.com](mailto:cs.kisan@kisangroup.com) ,Telephone No. 022-42009100/9200**Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2019.**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2019 Unaudited	30-09-2018 Unaudited	31-03-2019 Unaudited	30-09-2019 Unaudited	30-09-2018 Unaudited	31-03-2019 Unaudited
1	Total Income	6,590.45	13,700.08	14,212.18	25,809.10	49,153.64	6,610.69
2	Profit / (Loss) (before tax and an Exceptional items)	(1,112.12)	(236.74)	(2,088.98)	(497.13)	(1,574.90)	(1,118.30)
3	Profit / (Loss) after tax	(833.58)	212.03	(1,425.61)	14.39	(971.86)	(839.75)
4	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	(834.16)	221.40	(1,434.86)	28.79	(961.33)	(840.34)
5	Paid-up equity share capital of Rs 10 each	3,386.31	3,386.31	3,386.31	3,386.31	3,386.31	3,386.31
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	11,608.26	14,033.23	13,043.12	-
7	Earning per equity share (EPS) (in Rs) (Not annualised for quarters)						
	- Basic & Diluted	(2.46)	0.68	(4.21)	0.05	(2.87)	(2.48)

**Notes: -**

- 1 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th November, 2019.
- 2 There is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half year ended unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half year ended unaudited Financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) as well as on Company's Website ([www.kisangroup.com](http://www.kisangroup.com)).

For Kisan Mouldings Ltd,

Sd/-

Sanjeev Aggarwal

Chairman &amp; Managing Director

DIN : 00064076

Place : Mumbai

Date : November 12, 2019

**MELSTAR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

Under Corporate Insolvency Resolution

Process (CIRP)

5TH FLOOR, 159, INDUSTRY HOUSE

CHURCHGATE, RECLAMATION

MUMBAI 400020

CIN-L99999MH1986PLC040604

**NOTICE****Notice of the adjourned Board Meeting to be held on 19<sup>th</sup> November 2019.**

We draw the attention towards the notice

Dated **6<sup>th</sup> November, 2019** convening of

Board meeting on &lt;



